General License Fees

Includes Lodging, Recreation, Body Art, or Manufactured Home Community
License fees effective 4/1/2025. License fees are non-refundable.

New License

Number of Rooms or | U State Pre- Fee

License Type sites Annual Annual inspection (Our fee + State
Fee Fee Fee fee +Pre-
inspection fee)

Beach N/A $200.40 $0.00 $562.50 $762.90

Simple No Hospitality $576.30 $66.50 $562.50 $1,205.30

Simple w/ Hospitality $635.06 $73.00 $562.50 $1,270.56

HMOd‘.etr alt.te = $627.15  $72.00  $562.50 $1,261.65
Recreational/Educational Mos(;ol ality
Camp B L) $746.93 $86.00 $562.50 $1,395.43

Hospitality

Complex No $670.00  $77.00  $562.50 $1,309.59

Hospitality

Complex w/ Hospitality = $840.72 $96.50 $562.50 $1,499.72

1-25 $239.40 $23.00 $562.50 $824.90

26-50 $420.00 $32.50 $562.50 $1,015.00
Campground 51-100 $510.00 $39.50 $562.50 $1,112.00

101-199 $599.40 $46.00 $562.50 $1,207.90

200+ $690.00 $53.50 $562.50 $1,306.00

1-25 $239.40 $23.00 N/A $262.40

26-50 $420.00 $32.50 N/A $452.50
BEeclaiENent 51-100 $510.00  $39.50 N/A $549.50
Campground

100-199 $599.40 $46.00 N/A $645.40

200 + $690.00 $53.50 N/A $743.50

5-30 $250.20 $26.50 $562.50 $839.20

31-99 $356.40 $36.50 $562.50 $955.40
Hotel/ Motel

100-199 $514.20 $46.00 $562.50 $1,122.70

200+ $580.80 $63.50 $562.50 $1,206.80
Bed and Breakfast N/A $178.80 $14.50 $562.50 $755.80
Tourist Rooming House 1-4 $178.80 $14.50 $562.50 $755.80

1-20 $122.10 $46.50 $562.50 $730.85

21-50 $214.50 $83.50 $562.50 $860.25
LRI e B 51-100 $267.00 $129.50  $562.50 $959.00
Community

101-175 $341.40 $166.50 $562.50 $1,070.40

176+ $390.00 $185.00 $562.50 $1,137.50
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Public Pool and Water
Attraction

Tattoo Establishment
Body Piercing
Establishment
Combined Tattoo and
Body Piercing
Establishment

Temporary Tattooing
and/or Body Piercing
Establishment

Simple, no Feature
Simple with Feature

Moderate, no Feature

Moderate with
Feature

Complex, no Feature
Complex with Feature
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$572.00
$948.75
$780.00

$1,125.00

$877.50
$1,185.75
$342.60

$342.60

$448.80

First Day
$65

Each Add'l
Day $25

$27.00
$45.00
$40.50

$58.50

$50.50
$68.50
$13.50

$13.50

$22.00

$10.00

$562.50
$562.50
$562.50

$562.50

$562.50
$562.50
$375.00

$375.00

$375.00

N/A

$1,161.50
$1,556.25
$1,383.00

$1,746.00

$1,490.50
$1,816.75
$731.10

$731.10

$845.80

First Day $75
Each Add'l Day
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