## **General License Fees**

Includes Lodging, Recreation, Body Art, or Manufactured Home Community License fees effective 4/1/2025. License fees are non-refundable.

License Type	Number of Rooms or Sites	Our Annual Fee	State Annual Fee	Pre- inspection Fee	New License Fee (Our fee + State fee +Pre- inspection fee)
Beach	N/A	\$200.40	\$0.00	\$562.50	\$762.90
Recreational/Educational Camp	Simple No Hospitality	<mark>\$576.30</mark>	<mark>\$66.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,205.30
	Simple w/ Hospitality	<mark>\$635.06</mark>	<mark>\$73.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,270.56
	Moderate No Hospitality	<mark>\$627.15</mark>	<mark>\$72.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,261.65
	Moderate w/ Hospitality	<mark>\$746.93</mark>	<mark>\$86.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,395.43
	Complex No Hospitality	<mark>\$670.09</mark>	<mark>\$77.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,309.59
	Complex w/ Hospitality	<mark>\$840.72</mark>	<mark>\$96.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,499.72
Campground	1-25	\$239.40	<mark>\$23.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$824.90
	26-50	\$420.00	<mark>\$32.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,015.00
	51-100	\$510.00	<mark>\$39.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,112.00
	101-199	\$599.40	<mark>\$46.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,207.90
	200+	\$690.00	<mark>\$53.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,306.00
<mark>Special Event</mark> Campground	1-25	<mark>\$239.40</mark>	<mark>\$23.00</mark>	N/A	\$262.40
	26-50	<mark>\$420.00</mark>	<mark>\$32.50</mark>	N/A	\$452.50
	51-100	<mark>\$510.00</mark>	<mark>\$39.50</mark>	N/A	\$549.50
	100-199	<mark>\$599.40</mark>	<mark>\$46.00</mark>	N/A	\$645.40
	200 +	<mark>\$690.00</mark>	<mark>\$53.50</mark>	N/A	\$743.50
Hotel/ Motel	5-30	\$250.20	<mark>\$26.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$839.20
	31-99	\$356.40	<mark>\$36.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$955.40
	100-199	\$514.20	<mark>\$46.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,122.70
	200+	\$580.80	<mark>\$63.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,206.80
Bed and Breakfast	N/A	\$178.80	<mark>\$14.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$755.80
Tourist Rooming House	1 - 4	\$178.80	<mark>\$14.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$755.80
Manufactured Home Community	1-20	\$122.10	\$46.50	\$562.50	\$730.85
	21-50	\$214.50	\$83.50	\$562.50	\$860.25
	51-100	\$267.00	\$129.50	\$562.50	\$959.00
	101-175	\$341.40	\$166.50	\$562.50	\$1,070.40
	176+	\$390.00	\$185.00	\$562.50	\$1,137.50



Public Pool and Water Attraction	Simple, no Feature	<mark>\$572.00</mark>	<mark>\$27.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,161.50
	Simple with Feature	<mark>\$948.75</mark>	<mark>\$45.00</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,556.25
	Moderate, no Feature	<mark>\$780.00</mark>	<mark>\$40.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,383.00
	<mark>Moderate with</mark> Feature	<mark>\$1,125.00</mark>	<mark>\$58.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,746.00
	Complex, no Feature	<mark>\$877.50</mark>	<mark>\$50.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,490.50
	Complex with Feature	<mark>\$1,185.75</mark>	<mark>\$68.50</mark>	\$562.50	\$1,816.75
Tattoo Establishment	N/A	\$342.60	\$13.50	\$375.00	\$731.10
Body Piercing Establishment	N/A	\$342.60	\$13.50	\$375.00	\$731.10
Combined Tattoo and Body Piercing Establishment	N/A	\$448.80	\$22.00	\$375.00	\$845.80
Temporary Tattooing and/or Body Piercing Establishment	N/A	First Day \$65 Each Add'l Day \$25	\$10.00	N/A	First Day \$75 Each Add'l Day \$25

